Date Issued

1/16/2020

1/28/2020

1/29/2020

2/12/2020

2/13/2020

2/25/2020

2/28/2020

3/3/2020

3/5/2020

3/12/2020

3/17/2020

4/2/2020

4/13/2020

4/15/2020

4/16/2020

4/22/2020

5/1/2020

5/14/2020

6/4/2020

6/8/2020

6/18/2020

6/18/2020

6/23/2020

6/26/2020

6/30/2020

6/30/2020

6/30/2020

7/16/2020

7/23/2020

7/30/2020

7/30/2020

7/30/2020

8/6/2020

8/14/2020

8/26/2020

8/27/2020

8/27/2020

8/27/2020

9/10/2020

9/23/2020

9/23/2020

9/30/2020

10/1/2020

10/14/2020

10/14/2020

11/17/2020

11/19/2020
11/24/2020

11/30/2020

12/1/2020

12/8/2020

12/10/2020

12/10/2020

12/10/2020

Contact Us

Title of Bond

Public Finance Authority Charter School Revenue Bonds (Douglas County
School BC Project) Series 2020A and Taxable Series 2020B

Hospital Revenue Bonds (Trinity Regional Hospital Sachse) Tax-Exempt
Series 2020A-1, Taxable Series 2020A-2, and Subordinate Taxable Series
2020B

Public Finance Authority Revenue Bond (Ravenscroft School) Series 20204,
Series 2020B, and Series 2020C

Senior Living Facilities Revenue Bonds (Montage Living Projects) Series
2020A; Series 2020B; and Series 2020C

Public Finance Authority Student Housing Revenue Bonds (Beyond Boone,
LLC - Appalachian State University Project), Series 2020A and Taxable
Series 2020B

Public Finance Authority Charter School Lease Revenue Bonds (21st
Century Public Academy Project) Series 2020A and Taxable Series 20208

Public Finance Authority Revenue Bonds (Watertronics Project), Series 2020

Public Finance Authority Retirement Facilities Revenue Bonds (Well Spring
Retirement Community), Series 2020A

Multifamily Housing Revenue Bonds (The Hollows Apartments Project)
Series 2020A, 2020B, and 2020C

Public Finance Authority Revenue Bonds (Roseman University of Health
Sciences Project) Series 2020

Public Finance Authority Education Revenue Bonds (Coastal Preparatory
Academy) Series 2020

Public Finance Authority Educational Facilities Revenue Bonds (Revolution
Academy Project), Series 2020

Public Finance Authority Charter School Revenue Bonds (Utah Military
Academy Project) Series 2020A and 2020B (Federally Taxable)

Public Finance Authority Charter School Refunding Revenue Bonds (Two
Rivers Community School Project), Series 2020

Public Finance Authority Healthcare Facilities Revenue and Refunding
Revenue Bonds (Iredell Health System), Series 2020A

Public Finance Authority Charter School Refunding Revenue Bonds (Salida
del Sol Academy Charter School Project), Series 2020

Public Finance Authority Revenue Bond (St. John's Evangelical Lutheran
Church), Series 2020

Public Finance Authority Revenue Refunding Bonds (Wake Forest Baptist
Obligated Group) Series 2020

Public Finance Authority Refunding Revenue Bonds (Bishop Gorman High
School Project) Series 2020

Subordinate Multifamily Housing Revenue Bonds (Greenbrier Apartments
Project) Series 2020A and Series 20208

Public Finance Authority Education Revenue Bonds (Bradford Preparatory
School) Series 2020

Educational Facility Revenue Bonds (Explore Academy Project) Series 2020A
and Taxable Series 20208

Public Finance Authority Charter School Revenue Bonds (Eno River
Academy Project) Series 2020A and Taxable Series 2020B

Public Finance Authority Education Revenue Bonds (Excelsior Classical
Academy: A Challenge Foundation Academy) Subseries 2018A-2

Public Finance Authority Education Revenue Bonds (Pioneer Springs
Community School) Series 2020A

Public Finance Authority Taxable Education Revenue Bonds (Pioneer
Springs Community School) Series 20208

Revenue Bonds (Searstone CCRC Project) Series 2020A and Series 20208

Public Finance Authority Retirement Communities Revenue Bonds (ACTS
Retirement-Life Communities, Inc. Obligated Group), Series 2020A

Public Finance Authority Health Care Facilities Revenue and Refunding
Revenue Bonds (Blue Ridge Health Care), Series 2020A

Public Finance Authority Senior Revenue Bonds, Series 2020A-1 (Wonderful
Foundations Charter School Portfolio Projects)

Public Finance Authority Senior Revenue Bonds, Series 2020A-2 (Wonderful
Foundations Charter School Portfolio Projects) (Taxable)

Public Finance Authority Subordinate Revenue Bonds, Series 20208
(Wonderful Foundations Charter School Portfolio Projects)

Public Finance Authority Charter School Revenue Bonds (Founders
Academy of Las Vegas), Series 2020A and Series 2020B (Taxable)

Revenue Refunding Bond (Benedictine Abbey of Newark Project) Series
2020

Taxable Revenue Bonds (The Peddie School Project) Series 2020

Public Finance Authority Education Revenue Bonds (Pine Springs
Preparatory Academy) Series 2020A

Public Finance Authority Taxable Education Revenue Bonds (Pine Springs
Preparatory Academy) Series 2020B

Public Finance Authority Charter School Revenue Bonds (The Point College
Prep Project), Series 2020A and Taxable Series 20208

Public Finance Authority Retirement Facilities First Mortgage Revenue
Bonds (WhiteStone), Series 2020A, Series 2020B-1, and Series 2020B-2

Public Finance Authority Educational Facilities Revenue Bond (Trinity
School), Series 2020

Public Finance Authority Educational Facilities Revenue Bonds (Kipp
Charlotte, Inc.), Series 2020A and Taxable Series 2020B

Public Finance Authority Revenue Bonds (Presbyterian Village of Michigan)
Series 2020A

Hosp. Rev. Bonds (Renown Regional Med. Ctr.) 2020A and Taxable 20208

Public Finance Authority Senior Living Facilities Revenue Bonds (Dahlonega
Senior Living Project) Series 2020, 2020A, and 2020B

Public Finance Authority Educational Facilities Revenue Bond (Endeavor
Charter School), Series 2020

Rev. Bonds (The Carmelite System, Inc. Obligated Group) Series 2020

Tax-Exempt Note (University of Mary)
Revenue Refunding Bond (Ranney School Project), Series 2020

Public Finance Authority Educational Facilities Revenue Refunding Bond
(Providence Day School), Series 2020

Multifamily Housing Revenue Bonds (The Rubix Apartments Project), Series
2020

Public Finance Authority Subordinate Multifamily Housing Revenue
Refunding Bonds (SAP Utah Portfolio), Series 2020 A-S

Public Finance Authority Education Revenue Bonds (Cirrus Academy
Charter School) Series 2020A (Senior)

Public Finance Authority Education Revenue Bonds (Cirrus Academy
Charter School) Series 2020B (Subordinate)

Public Finance Authority Taxable Education Revenue Bonds (Cirrus
Academy Charter School) Series 2020C (Subaordinate)

Wisconsin Department of Revenue

Customer Service Bureau

PO Box 8549

Madison, WI 53708-8949
Phone: (608) 266-2772
Fax: (608) 267-1030

Email: DORIncome@wisconsin.gov

CUSIP Numbers

744396 FJ6 (Series 2020A)
744396 FK3 (Taxable Series

2020B)

74442CCAOD
74442CCB8
74442CCC6
74442CCD4

N/A

2020A - 74443UCF8
2020B - 74443UCG6
2020C - 74443UCH4

74439Y DT5

Series A: 74446LAC4
Series B: 74446LAD2

N/A

N/A

N/A

74442P PE9

74442E FC9

N/A

744396 EU2

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

74442PPM1

N/A

N/A

74442EFD7

2020A - 74443DFS5
20208 - 74443DFT3

744396 FL1

744396 FM9
7443596 FN7
744396 FP2

74442F FES

T4442EFF2
74442EFGO

74442EFH8

74442PPP4
74442PPQ2

74446CAC4
74446CAD2

74444KBKS9

74442PPT6
74442PPU3

74442PPV1

74442PPRO
74442PPS8

744396FR8
744396F56
744396FT4
744396FU1

N/A

74442PP72
74442PQA6
74442PQB4

74442FF)4
74442EFK1

T4442EFLS

744396 FV9
744396 FW7
744396 FX5
744396 FY3

74444VAW0

N/A

74443DFX4
74443DFY2

74442PQDO
74442PQE8
74442PQF5
74442PQG3
74442PQH1
74442PQ)7

74442CCG7
74442CCH5
74442CC1
74442CCKS
74442CCL6
74442CCM4
74442CCN2
74442CCP7
74442CCQ5
74442CCR3
74442CCS1
74442CCT9
74442CCUB
74442CCV4
74442CCW2
74442CCX0
74442CCY8
74442CCZ5
74442CDAS
74442CDC5
74442CDD3
74442CDB7
74442CCF9
74442CCE2

2020A - 74443U(CJ0
2020B - 74443UCK7

N/A

74442PQV0
74442PQNS
74442PQP3
74442PQS7
74442PQQ1
74442PQT5
74442PQR9
74442PQU2

N/A
N/A

N/A

546276 CYO
546276 CZ7
546276 DA
546276 DB9

N/A

74442EFQ8

74442EFR6

74442EFS4

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Interest Exempt from
Wisconsin Tax



